2.17.1 A Bid submitted by each Bidder must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an amount of Rs. Five 

Hundred Thousand (Rs. 500,000), which shall remain valid for a period of at least twenty-eight 

(28) days beyond the original Bid Validity Period making it a total of one hundred and eighteen 

(118) days from the Proposal Deadline.  

2.17.2 The Bid Security submitted by the unsuccessful Bidders shall be released to the unsuccessful 

Bidders upon signing of the Consultancy Agreement with the Preferred Bidder. 

2.17.3  Any Bid not accompanied by the required Bid Security, or accompanied by a Bid Security in an